
TIEGE HANLEY AM MORNING FACIAL MOISTURIZER WITH SPF 20-
avobenzene, homosalate, octisalate, octocrylene lotion  
TIEGE HANLEY, Inc
----------
Tiege Hanley AM Morning Facial Moisturizer with SPF 20 
0.75 FL OZ (22ml) & 2.5 FL OZ (75 ml)
Active Ingredients
Avobenzene 3%
Homosalate 7.34%
Octisalate 5.0%
Octocrylene 3.0%
SUNSCREEN

■ Keep out of reach of children
Warnings 
■ For External Use Only 
■ Do not use on damaged or broken skin 
■ Stop use and ask a doctor if rash occurs 
■ When using this product, keep out of eyes 
■ Rinse with water to remove 
■ Keep out of reach of children
Directions 
■ After washing your face, massage a pea-sized 
amount into entire face and neck in a gentle circular motion 
■ Before sun exposure, use a broad-spectrum sunscreen of SPF 
15 or higher 
■ Reapply sunscreen at least every two hours 
■ Use a water-resistant sunscreen if swimming or sweating 
■ For children under 6 months, ask a doctor
Uses ■ Helps prevent sunburn
Inactive Ingredients 
Water
Isododecane
Silica (silicone Dioxide) 
Butyloctyl Salicylate
Glycerin 
Potassium Cetyl Phosphate
Diisopropyl Sebacate
Isodecyl Neopentanoate
Lauryl Lactate



Phenoxyethanol 
Cetyl Alcohol
Cetearyl Olivate
Sorbitan Olivate 
Lavandula Angustifolia (Lavender) Flower Oil
Carbomer 
Rosmarinus Officinalis (Rosemary) Leaf Oil
Potassium Sorbate 
Ethylhexylglycerin
Acacia Senegal Gum 
Trisodium Ethylenediamine Disuccinate
Xanthan Gum 
Panthenol
Linalool 
Sodium Hydroxide
Limonene
Bisabolol
Carnosine 
Ectoin

AM Moisturizer 0.75 oz (22 mL)



TIEGE HANLEY AM MORNING FACIAL MOISTURIZER WITH SPF 20  
avobenzene, homosalate, octisalate, octocrylene lotion

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:71714-008

Route of Administration TOPICAL



Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

OCTISALATE (UNII: 4X49Y0596W) (OCTISALATE - UNII:4X49Y0596W) OCTISALATE 50 mg  in 1 mL
OCTOCRYLENE (UNII: 5A68WGF6WM) (OCTOCRYLENE - UNII:5A68WGF6WM) OCTOCRYLENE 30 mg  in 1 mL
AVOBENZONE (UNII: G63QQF2NOX) (AVOBENZONE - UNII:G63QQF2NOX) AVOBENZONE 30 mg  in 1 mL
HOMOSALATE (UNII: V06SV4M95S) (HOMOSALATE - UNII:V06SV4M95S) HOMOSALATE 73.4 mg  in 1 mL

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

BISABOLOL (UNII: 24WE03BX2T)  
ISODODECANE (UNII: A8289P68Y2)  
ROSEMARY OIL (UNII: 8LGU7VM393)  
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN (UNII: 147D247K3P)  
GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6A3C0OX)  
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  
BUTYLOCTYL SALICYLATE (UNII: 2EH13UN8D3)  
LAVENDER OIL (UNII: ZBP1YXW0H8)  
ISODECYL NEOPENTANOATE (UNII: W60VYE24XC)  
POTASSIUM CETYL PHOSPHATE (UNII: 03KCY6P7UT)  
CARBOMER 940 (UNII: 4Q93RCW27E)  
LAURYL LACTATE (UNII: G5SU0BFK7O)  
CETYL ALCOHOL (UNII: 936JST6JCN)  
PHENOXYETHANOL (UNII: HIE492ZZ3T)  
CETEARYL OLIVATE (UNII: 58B69Q84JO)  
SODIUM HYDROXIDE (UNII: 55X04QC32I)  
SORBITAN OLIVATE (UNII: MDL271E3GR)  
DIISOPROPYL SEBACATE (UNII: J8T3X564IH)  
ACACIA SENEGAL GUM (UNII: 5C5403N26O)  
LIMONENE, (+)- (UNII: GFD7C86Q1W)  
PANTHENOL (UNII: WV9CM0O67Z)  
XANTHAN GUM (UNII: TTV12P4NEE)  
POTASSIUM SORBATE (UNII: 1VPU26JZZ4)  
LINALOOL (UNII: D81QY6I88E)  
SILICON DIOXIDE (UNII: ETJ7Z6XBU4)  
TRISODIUM ETHYLENEDIAMINE DISUCCINATE (UNII: YA22H34H9Q)  
ECTOIN (UNII: 7GXZ3858RY)  
CARNOSINE (UNII: 8HO6PVN24W)  

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start

Date
Marketing End

Date
1 NDC:71714-008-

22
22 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product 02/11/2026

2 NDC:71714-008-
75

75 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product 02/11/2026
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